L)

v+« The Navajo Nation DR,BUU NYGREN presivent
Yideeskqadi Nitsdhdkees RICHELLE MIONTOYA vice Presivent

Ai:hu'
r
t 33
L4
AN
Frpaant

RLLLLIEY)

Y
e
I’;

gy

July 16, 2024
TRANSMITTAL

TO . Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director
Division of Community Development (DCD)

FROM : (\% 1 b 7o

Cordell Shzrtey, Contracting Officer
Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

BU on Projects / Activities for Tsah Bii Kin Chapter, Navajo Mountain Chapter, Shonto Chapter, and
SUBJECT . Oljato Chapter- ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate Daniels Region

. Information on Contract (per Original Award):

Tsah Bii Kin Chapter, Navajo

Mountain Chapter, Shonto Chapter, U.S. Treasury American Recovery
and Oljato Chapter Plan Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal

CMY-28-24;, NABIMA-19-
24, CAU-72-23,CJY-51-
23, CAP-21-23 $  8802340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026

Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date

Il Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:

Ev
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115277
Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 5
@ Amt of Award Decrease $950,197.65 $6,843,547.99 to $5,893,350.34
AMOUNT FROM TO
r Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

- Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:

—  Contract / Agreement - Date executec

_ NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date
w  Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CMY-28-24

. Comments by CGS:

This Transmittal documents 6th budget entered in FMIS on $8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Herman
Daniels, Jr. Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Daniels Region totals $5,893,350.34. Decrease is due to
Chapter Projects being deobligated per Resolution CMY-28-24 and concurred by Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery
Fund (NNFRF) Office by memorandum of July 15, 2024 in the amount of $950,197.65

Attachment
Copy: Contract files
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM

3 Lisa Jymm, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

-7 L -~
e ‘ijég: ’

b Revised February 2023
7.“'“/_‘!4’.(;

Post Office Box 7440 » Window Rock, Arizona 86515 ¢ Phone: (928) 871.7100 « Fax: (928) 871.4025



CD Region - Herman Daniels Jr.

Revenue Replacement Reserve

i
L sl L

J\iﬁtht;i

Obligated ARPA

|
i

-__‘--_‘_—q

1 K2115278 S 435,383.00 1 K2115154 S 3,487,559.00
2 K2115279 S  126,641.65 2 K2115261 $ 1,267,200.00
3 K2115512 S  388,173.00 3 K2115262 S 425,446.34
4 4 K2115263 S 713,145.00

Total $ 950,197.65 Total $5,893,350.34

ARPA Allocated Amount S  6,843,547.99

Obligated ARPA Projects S 5,893,350.34

Deobligated Amount S 950,197.65

$ 3,487,559.00

Previous ARPA  © 2405,791.34

Allocation S 982,024.65

$  388,173.00

$  (420,000.00)

Total $ 6,843,547.99
I .
p” ";};LQ

7//5/2.94



4

\\\HHI"‘

.“ .l” e L3
3 . The Navajo Nation DRr.BuU NYGREN Presivent
L 4 g & Yideeskdadi Nitsahakees RICHELLE MONTOYA vice Presioent
.
(T
MEMORANDUM
TO Dominic Beyal, Director
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Dudget
Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget
FROM _ s
Lisa Jymm, Exécutive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office
DATE July 15, 2024
SUBJECT Summary of Change forms for Delegate Herman Daniels Jr.'s Delegate Region.
The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has attached three (3) Summary of Change forms
for Delegate Herman Daniels Jr. Delegate Region per CMY-28-24, Section Six, identified as General
Funds/Revenue Replacement Reserve (GF/RRR). Attached is the detailed worksheet of the ARPA/FRF and
RRR/GF balances of the approved projects and the Summary of Change forms totaling the GF/RRR given.
No. of Summary Of Delegate GF/RRR
Change forms VT - 24
§90,197.05
3 Delegate Herman Daniels Jr. $1,966;989.16
P TOTAL: £2.968,989 T8
K l,:\.(_ = 4
r e W50, 19705 v 1-1e-24
Wz

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email at

Thank you.

jymm@navajo-nsn.gov.

CC: Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG

Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, 00C/CA

NAY VO SVITON FISCAM RECOVERY FUND OFFICH

1) MO VN O

i kW \/

'HON]




DISTRIBUTION of APPROVED REGIONAL CHAPTER PROJECT FUNDING

ARPA/NNFRF vs. REVENUE REPLACEMENT RESERVE/GF
Pursuant to CMY-28-24
June 15, 2024

Honorable Council Delegate: HERMAN DANIELS JR.
Delegate Region: Tsah Bii Kin, Navajo Mountain, Shonte, Oljate (4) Chapters.

PROJECT ALLOCATIONS DISTRIBUTION of $8,802,339.50
Legislation BU# Description A0S Original Budget Revised Budget l I FRF/ARPA RRR/GF
1. CAP-21-23
[ 1 K2115154 UST - SHONTO HOTEL PROJ pep LS 3,487.559.00  § 3487,559.00 | [§  3487559.00] [§ = |l
Note: 1 of 4 NNC Resolutions. s 3,487,559.00 § 3,487,559.00 $ 3,487.559.00 g
2. CJY-51-23
2  K2115261 UST - TSAHBIKIN WAREHSE . DCD s 1,267.200.00 S 1,267.200.00 $ 1.267,200.00 I g
3 K2115262 UST - TSAHBIIKIN WIRING DCD $ 42544634 S 425,446.34 3 425,446.34 : 3 -
4 ' K2115263 UST - TSAHBIIKIN RENOVAT DCD $ 713.145.00 § 713,145.00 $ 713,145.00 s
Note: 2 of 4 NNC Resolutions, s 2,405,791.34 § 2.405,791.34 b 2,405,791.34 5 =

3. CAU-72-23 '
| k245233 UST-OLIATO-COMM-BR-ADD 5 1200000 NABI Re NABIMA-19-24 I./
5 K2115278 UST - OLJATO MOTOR GRADE DCD 3 435383.00 S 435,383.00 £ - s 135.383.00 7/
6  K2115279 UST - OLJATO TRUCK & GOO DCD 3 126,641.65 8 126,641.65 $ - b 126,641.65 | f
Note: 3 of 4 NNC Resolution. 3 982,024.65 § 562,024.65 h] - $ 562.024.65
4. NABIMA-19-24
[7 k2115512 UST - OLJATO FRONTEND LOADER pco B S 388.173.00_8 388,173.00 | [$ = | 5 388,173.00 | \
Note: 4 of 4 NNC Resolutions. $ 388.173.00 § 388,173.00 $ - $ 388,173.00
Note: NABIMA-19-24 also deleted | Project in CAU-72-23
5. CIN-29-22  [UNALLOCATED / REMAINING BALANCE from S8.802,339.50 (See Below): ] - S $1,958,791.51]
TOTAL: § 7.263.54799 $ 6,843.547.99 b 5,893,350.34 $ 1,908,989.16
NOTES
* 4SRA PROJECTS ENCUMBERED:
["€014998 MEDALLION HOSPITALITY MGMT LLC _ K2115154 § 3.487.559.00
SHONTO HOTEL PROJECT
C016329 TSAH BIl KIN CHAPTER K2115261 § 1,267.200.00
TSAHBIIKIN WAREHOUSE |
016329 TSAH BIl KIN CHAPTER K2115262 | § 425,446.34
TSAHBIKIN WIRING
016329 TSAH BIl KIN CHAPTER K211 b 713,145.00
ISAHBIIKIN RENOVATION
s 5,893,350.34
Per CIN-29-22:| §
Project Allocations:| §
* Remaining Balance Available for Chapter Projects = Unallocated/Remaining Balance: $

7/{2{2‘( AN

Compiled by NNFRF Ofe - Finance Unit
Financial data exported from FMIS on 6/15/24 Pgldof 24 6/20/2024



THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.
(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: Oljato Motor Grade FMIS Business Unit No. K2115278 ° v
Title of Grant : ARPA OF 2021 Grant No.: CAU-72-73 v
CFDA No.: Original Funding Period: Start - End: 10/1/21 - 9/30/26
PART li. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * {Sum of C & D)
/9160 VEHICLES 435,383 {435,383) .
TOTALS: | v 435,383 {435,383) -
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE: N\

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for pro€essing|the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART lil. CERTIFICATION:

Program Manager Division/Executive
(print): Paulene Thefmay, Dept Mgr Il Director (print): Arbin MHERQI Division Director
Signature/Date: @{/W a7 lt 7_1 2Y Signature/Date: ( /
} — 1
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY Dbl 4 d10—
'f~.; 14 CA 5 |
Verified & . /i ) |
Recommend /& - = 1) 2ud Approval for o 1 4,00
&7 - c/7y Iy oy Il
Approval:  ~ ;-,:’7/&& 7115124 FMIS Entry: ]p A Jur) i
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contraéting Officer - Signature / Date

Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/O0C FY'24 NN BIM




R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115278

Cost
Code

US TREASURY-OLJATO MOTOR GRADE

Cost

Type

1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
9160
9160
9100
9000
2000

____ Descrption
Program Revenue
Program Revenue
CG Revenue
External C/G Revenue Sourc
Revenues
Vehicles
Vehicles
Personal Property
Capital Outlay

Expenses

LPM
DECUM
6 BN
6 T
s T

W kL O W
E R e B A

NAVAJO NATION
Job Status Inquiry Print

Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget

Budget Amt BudgetAmt ~ Amount _Amount ~ Balance
) 435,383.00- 435383.00- B ) ) 435,383.00-
B 435,383.00- 435,383.00- 435,383.00-
435,383.00- 435,383.00- 435,383.00-
© 43538300- 43538300 - 3538300
435,383.00- 435,383.00- 435,383.00-
L AISABRO0 ISR 530500
. 435383.00 435383.00 S  435,383.00
43538300  435,383.00 ¢uMuumu.oc
43538300 435,383.00 435,383.00
435,383.00 435,383.00 435,383.00

% Revised

Spent

7212024
Page -

Thru Date

% Revised
Remaining
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
)
1.00
1.00

1.00

9:40:29
6

7131/2024



R3551200P

Job

Project

K2115278 US TREASURY-CLIATO MOTOR GRADE

Cost

Code

Cost

Type

1710
1710
1705
1700
1400
9160
9160
9100
9400
2000

- Enﬁn}.ﬂﬂE—
‘Progratn wo«o.r_“_m .
Program Revenue
CG Revenue
Exicmat C/G Revenue Seurc
Revenues
Vehicles
Vehicles
Personal Property
Capital Outlay

Expenses

LPM CQriginal

.U.m ﬂE.ﬁ ] mcam‘m‘_.mﬂ:‘: )
eBN &muumwha,‘
& T o ‘mum.‘mmu.@c‘s
s T 435,383,00-
4T | 135383.00-
3T 435.383.00-
¢BN | 853800
6 T 435353.00
5 T

4 T

3T 43538300

NAVAIO NATION
Job Status Inquiry Print

Revised ‘Actual Open Comniit Budget

Budget At | fmount _Amownt - Balance

be Revised

Speat

162024

Page -

Thio Date

% Revised

Remaining

14;30:08
i

713142024



THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.
(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: Oljato Truck & Gooseneck Trailer FMIS Business Unit No. K2115279 - v

Title of Grant : CAU-72-73 v

10/1/21 - 9/30/26

ARPA OF 2021 Grant No.:

CFDA No.: Original Funding Period: Start - End:

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
v 9140 EQUIPMENT 28,785 (28,785)
v 9160 VEHICLES 97,856.65 (97,856.65)
TOTALS: 126,641.65 (126,641.65) -
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE: S

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for prgcessing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART lll. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager Division/Executive

Arbin dee , Division Director

(print): Paulene Thomds, Dept Mgr II Director (print):
Signature/Date: '7(“?/[7}’{ Signature/Date: L/l/ [
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY Bare 4 141U 20¢ '
Verified & 2 R , . [\ ! “; [
et #4220 1l oty ) g Lo 11
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Clontr‘écting Officer - Signature / Date
Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/O0C FY'24 NN BIM




R5551200P

Job

Praject

K2115279 US TREASURY-OLJATO TRUCK & GOO

Cost
Code

Cost
Type

Description

1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
9140
9140
4160
9160
9100
9000
2000

Program Revenue
Program Revenue
CG Revenue
External C/G Revenue Sourc
Revenues
Equipment
Equipment
Slinhioles
Vehicles
Personal Property
Capital Outlay

Expenses

LPM
Ummcz_. w..P.n_nQ Amt
6 BN

6

T
T

Original

126,641.65-

126,641.65-

126.641.65-
126,641.65-
12664165
28,785.00

28,785.00
~onssees

97,856.65

NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

Revised

Mg

126.,641.65-
126,641.65-
126,641.65-
126,641.65-
126,641.65-
28,785.00
28,785.00
97,856.65°

126,641.65

126,641.65

9785665
126,641.65
12664165
126,641.65

Actual

Amount

Open Commit

Amount

Budget % Revised

Balance Spent
126,641.65-

126,641.65-

126,641.65-

126,641.65-
28,785.00

28,785.00
- cq_wma..am\
eq.mmm.mm‘

126,641.65
126,641.65
126,641.65

% Revised

Wa_.smma_..w..

7/2/2024
Page -

Thru Date

100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

—

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

9:40:29
7

7/31/2024



R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115279

Cost

Code |

US TREASURY-QOLJATO TRUCK & GOO

_ Description
Program Revenue
Program Revehue
CG Revenue
Tixtemal C/G Revenue Source
Revenues
Equipment
Equipment
Vehicles
Vehicles
Personal Property
Capitat Quitay

Expenses

NAVAIQ NATION
Jab Status Inguiry Print

LPM Origrinal Revised Actuat Open Commit
bEC UM Budgel Amt Budget Am Amount Amount
BN mesies

ﬁu !M, e e s et s - -
s et

47 LLAWERES S

3T 126,641.65-

GBN 2878500 . e . .

6 T 28,785.00

6 BN ou.mmm.sm‘

6 T wigsees )

5 T ‘Gm.hb.mw u

soro L weees R
3T 126,641.65

% Revised.

Spent

% Revised

7/16/2024
Page -

Thre Date

14:30:25
1

713112034



THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.
(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: Oljato Frontend Loader FMIS Business Unit No. K2115512 -
Title of Grant : ARPA OF 2021 Grant No.: NABIMA-19-24 v
CFDA No.: Original Funding Period: Start - End: 10/1/21 - 9/30/26
PART ll. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
V 6960 SUBCONTRACTED SERVICES 388,173 (388,173) -
TOTALS: v 388,173 (388,173) -
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for pro g the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Illl. CERTIFICATION:

Program Manager Division/Executive
(print): Paulene Thomas;\Dept Mgr Il Director (print): rbin Mitcpellj Division Director
Signature/Date: A‘M 7/ L7JQ—¢ Signature/Date: ( //
| L i
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY Rrotrd |U | Y Zp7
Verified & |
Recommend g ' Approval for \n \ l 61 "’Q!
2 o) ahs ) ity M|
Approval: Ze 2 7/15)24 FMIS Entry: %/\ L 4 Léw 1 M
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contra¢ting Officer - Signature / Date

Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/OOC FY'24 NN BIM




R5551200P

Job K2115512

Project

Cost
) \ﬂoma

Cost
Type
U

1710
1705
1700
1000
6960
6960
6950
6500

2000

Description

Program Revenue
Program Revenuc
CG Revenue
External C/G Revenue Sourc
Revenues
Subcontracted Services
Subcontracted Services
Subcontracted Services
Contractual Services
Expenses
Total:

USTREAS-OLJATO FRONTEND LOADER

LPM
DECUM
6 BN
6 T
5 T

Ll LS T - U - P )
= o o = = e

Original
Budget Amt

388,173.00

NAVAJO NATION
Job Status Inquiry Print
Revised Actual
- BudgetAmt ~ Amount.

388,173.00- 388,173.00- o
388,173.00- 388,173.00-
388,173.00- 388,173.00- B
e s
388,173.00- 388,173.00-
388,173.00 388.173.00
388,173.00  388,173.00 -
388,173.00 38R 17300
388,173.00 388,173.00

388,173.00

Open Commit

Amount

4,690,454.67

Budget

Balance
388,173.00-
388,173.00-
388,173.00-
388,173.00-
388,173.00-
388,173.00
388,173.00
388,173.00
38817300

388,173.00

4,690,454.67-

% Revised

Spent

7/2/2024
Page -

Thru Date

% Revised

Remaining

)
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
_.co.
1.00
1.00
1.00

9:40:29
8

7/31/2024



R55512000 NAVAJO NATION TA16:2024  14:30:52
Jub Status Inguiry Print Page - 1

Job K2115512  'USTREAS-OLJATO FRONTEND LOADER TaruDate  7/31/2024

Praject

Cost. Cost LpM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised

(Gode | Twee . Dsciption . -
1710 Program Revenue §BN  38817300-
[710 Program Revenue L o 3sstvago-
1705 CG Revenue ;T 388.173.00- L o - )
100 Bt O Revenue Sonre - uﬁ: dco | . | B _ . .
1000 Revenues T 388,173.00-

6960 Subconiragted Services 6BN  388,173.00

Spent. Remaining

Budget Amt

Ameount Amount Balance

i, DECUM | Budget Amt

6960 Subcontracted Services 6 T :I.,,‘,wuwm‘.:_u 00 L

B
6500 Contractnl Services 4T BRI
2000 Expenses 30T 388,173.00



\\““‘.!J;

7/o/2¢f

The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN rresivent
Yideeskgadi Nitsahdkees RICHELLE MIONTOYA vice Presient

MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

DATE

SUBJECT

Dominic Beyal, Director .
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

F‘ﬁeﬁ W
Lisa Jymm, E§e}cutive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

July 15, 2024

Summary of Change forms for Delegate Herman Daniels Jr.'s Delegate Region.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has attached three (3) Summary of Change forms
for Delegate Herman Daniels Jr. Delegate Region per CMY-28-24, Section Six, identified as General
Funds/Revenue Replacement Reserve (GF/RRR). Attached is the detailed worksheet of the ARPA/FRF and
RRR/GF balances of the approved projects and the Summary of Change forms totaling the GF/RRR given.

No. of Summary Of Delegate GF/RRR
Change forms
Delegate Herman Daniels Jr. $2,908,989.16
TOTAL: $2,908,989.16

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email at
llymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

CC: Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG 5/6
Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA

$ 960,197.S

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND OFFICE
P.O. BOX 2469 & WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 &% PHONE (928) 309-5532




